

January 30, 2020

Dear Exchange Partner,

Japanese Language and Culture Program (Previously called Program B) at Kanazawa University

Please find enclosed the application guideline and application form for Japanese Language and Culture Program 2020-2021. It would be highly appreciated if you could inform your students majoring in Japanese and/or Japanese Culture of this program and recommend <u>up to two students</u> to us with their application by <u>Friday</u>, <u>February 28</u>, 2020.

Kanazawa University will select the applicants to recommend to the Japanese Government (Monbukagakusho: MEXT) Scholarship for the Japanese Studies Students. The applicants not selected as the MEXT scholarship candidates could be accepted to the program as privately financed students (without MEXT scholarship). The result of the scholarship selection and the acceptance to the program will be notified to the applicants' home university in July.

In case the application is unlikely to reach us by the deadline, please send the documents first by email before the deadline and send the originals by mail as soon as possible.

If the applicant wish to apply for Kanazawa University Exchange program (KUEP) as a second choice, please send the program applications to us separately by email. Applications for KUEP are in the following URL:

http://kuglobal.w3.kanazawa-u.ac.jp/eg/sie/program/short-term-exchange-programs-at-kanazawa-university-2020-2021/

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Contact: STANDAGE Mariko (Ms.), OYAMA Manami (Ms.)

International Student Section, International Student Exchange Division International Relations Department, Kanazawa Universit

Tel: +81-76-264-6178 Fax: +81-76-234-4043

E-mail: st-exch@adm.kanazawa-u.ac.jp

Sincerely yours,

Takashi TABATA (Mr.)

Director.

International Student Exchange Division
International Relations Department

Variable Variable

Kanazawa University

2020年1月30日

金沢大学交流協定校留学生交流御担当者 殿

金沢大学国際部留学企画課長 田端 尚史

2020年度金沢大学日本語・日本文化研修プログラム (旧プログラム B) の推薦について (依頼)

貴学には、学術交流協定の締結以来、学生及び研究者交流につき、種々、御厚誼いただき 厚く御礼申し上げます。

2020年度金沢大学日本語・日本文化研修プログラムの申請書を送付いたします。添付の応募要項とあわせて、このプログラムへの参加を希望する学生に周知いただき、下記締切日までに、候補者を推薦くださるようお願いいたします。候補者は、2名まで推薦いただくことができます。

候補者の中から本学で選考した学生を、日本政府(文部科学省)の奨学生(日本語・日本文化研修留学生)として本学から文部科学省に推薦いたします。なお、奨学生に推薦されなかった学生については、私費留学生(日本政府の奨学金なし)として本プログラムへの受入れが認められる可能性があります。本プログラムへの受入れ及び奨学金の採否結果は、7月頃に候補者の在籍大学宛にお知らせいたします。

出願書類の提出はすべて郵送によるものとしますが、やむを得ず期限までに送付できない 場合には、先に電子メールで提出し、後日、早急に本紙を郵送願います。

また、金沢大学交換留学プログラム(KUEP)を第2志望とする応募者は、Eメールにて願書をご提出願います。KUEPの願書は以下のURL内でご確認いただけます。

 $\frac{http://kuglobal.w3.kanazawa-u.ac.jp/eg/sie/program/short-term-exchange-programs-at-kanazawa-university-2020-2021/$ 

御質問などがありましたら、下記へ御連絡願います。

記

【提出締切】2020年2月28日(金)

担当: 金沢大学国際部留学企画課留学支援係

スタンデージ 真理子 (すたんでいじ まりこ)

小山 愛美 (おやま まなみ)

Tel: +81-76-264-6178 Fax: +81-76-234-4043

E-mail: st-exch@adm.kanazawa-u.ac.jp